
CANCELLATION POLICY
Refund of registration fees will be made as follows: Post-marked prior to 1st June 2016 - refund less 25%. After this date, no refund can be made.

Please send the registration form to the organizing secretariat along with receipt of payment within 30th May 2016 by fax (+39.0523.1860018) or 
email (mips@defoe.it). After this date, registration will still be possible during the event, until reaching the maximum number of participants.

REGISTRATION

Physicians - Member 140,00 € Physioterapists, Nurses, Midwives - Member 90,00 €

Physioterapists, Nurses, Midwives - Non Member 130,00 €

All costs are in euros, VAT free and include: congressual kit, certificate of attendance, Italian CME papers, coffee breaks and lunch, access to the exhibition area. 
The fee doesn’t include any insurance policy.

HOW TO PAY
• By Bank Transfer 
CARIPARMA E PIACENZA | Branch O - Via Farnesiana, 58 Piacenza
Swift Code: CRPPIT2P100 (International bank details) | IBAN: IT89E0623012614000040340765 (Italian bank details)
Bank charges are the responsibility of the payee. Any additional bank charge must be paid in addition to the registration fee. 
Please specify ‘’Last Name + MIPS NAPOLI’’ on the bank transfer.
• By Credit Card | VISA, CartaSI, Mastercard online: www.defoe.it

REGISTRATION FEE

Management of Female Pelvic Floor Dysfunctions: an update
1-2 July 2016 | Hotel Royal Continental - Napoli

MIPS Educational Course

MIPS President: Biagio Adile
Scientific Chair: Diaa Rizk
Host Chair: Mario Montuori

ITALIAN CME CREDITS FOR 100 DELEGATES
CME ID:  to be assigned - Tot. Educational hours 10 - Tot. Italian CME credits 10
Educational Aim: EBM - EBN - EBP

This course is accredited for 100 participants: Physicians (Gynecology, Urology, Phisical Medicine and Rehabilitation, Surgery, Neurology),   
Physiotherapists, Nurses and Midwives.
Italian CME credits assignment is subject to: proof of attendance 100% of the event, return of the event evaluation form and positive outcome of the 
final evaluation test, for which each participant shall answer properly at 75% of the proposed questions.

GENERAL INFORMATION

Sponsors & Exhibitors Companies interested in sponsoring or exhibiting at the event are invited to contact the organizing secretariat at mips@defoe.it
Accommodation Please contact the organizing secretariat to check availability and rooms reservation.

Lenguage The official language of the Meeting is Italian.

Organizing Secretariat
CME Provider nr. 199

Via San Giovanni, 20      29121 Piacenza
Tel. +39.0523.338391    Fax +39.0523.1860018

mips@defoe.it
www.defoe.it

Biagio Adile, Palermo Italy
Francesco Bernasconi, Milan Italy
Giuseppe Campagna, Rome Italy
Mauro Cervigni, Rome Italy
Alessandro D’Afiero, Naples Italy
Davide De Vita, Salerno Italy
Giulio Del Popolo, Florence Italy

FACULTY

Physicians - Non Member 200,00 €

Elena Fasola, Milan Italy
Themos Grigoriadis, Athens Greece 
Mario Montuori, Naples Italy
Valerio Napolitano, Naples Italy
Franca Natale, Rome, Italy
Antonio Perrone, Lecce Italy
Carlo Rappa, Naples Italy

Adolfo Renzi, Naples Italy 
Diaa Rizk,  Manama Bahrain
Maurizio Serati, Varese Italy
Marco Torella, Naples Italy
Gennaro Trezza, Benevento Italy



Registration08.00 - 08.45

Preventive urogynaecology: the new concept                               D. Rizk
 

Prevention and management of perineal trauma and anal sphincter injury    F. Bernasconi
Vaginal delivery and pelvic floor dysfunctions: is caesarean protective?    M. Serati
Discussion

09.00
09.20

09.40
10.00

08.45 Introduction and Welcome
Biagio Adile, Diaa Rizk, Mario Montuori

MIPS Educational Course
Recent advances in the diagnosis and management of Female Pelvic Floor Dysfunctions: an update 

Friday, 1 July 2016

Session 1 | Pregnancy, childbirth and the pelvic floor | Chairs: Biagio Adile, Alessandro D’Afiero 09.00 - 10.15

11.15 COFFEE BREAK

Epidemiology and management of Bladder Pain Syndrome in women           G. Del Popolo
Epidemiology and management of Female Sexual Dysfunction    T.  Grigoriadis
Epidemiology and management of Fecal Incontinence in women                   A. Renzi

10.15
10.35
10.55

13.15 LUNCH

Session 2 | Special types of female pelvic floor dysfunctions | Chairs: Diaa Rizk, Mario Montuori10.15 - 12.00

Session 3 | Pelvic Organ Prolapse [POP] | Chairs: Mauro Cervigni, Gennaro Trezza12.00 - 13.15

The modern assessment and classification of POP                  T. Grigoriadis
Evidence-based surgical management of POP, traditional repair: an update           B. Adile
Evidence-based surgical management of POP, mesh repair: an update                       M. Serati
Discussion

12.00
12.20
12.40

13.00

Session 4 | Management of special cases of POP | Chairs: Antonio Perrone, Maurizio Serati14.15 - 15.10

Management of POP with occult stress urinary incontinence                  F. Natale
Management of advanced and recurrent POP                      A. D’Afiero
Discussion

14.15
14.35
14.55

Session 5 | Video Surgery Session | Chairs: Biagio Adile, Mario Montuori15.10 - 17.30

Fascial repair of POP                         C. Rappa
 
Total pelvic floor repair for POP                      D. De Vita
Sacral Neuromodulation         G. Del Popolo
Laparoscopic Sacrocolpopexy            G. Campagna
Sacro-spinous Colpopexy       G. Trezza
Discussion

15.10

15.35
16.00
16.25
16.50
17.15

Saturday, 2 July 2016
Session 6 | Urinary Incontinence [UI] in women | Chairs: Giulio Del Popolo, Marco Torella09.00 - 10.15

Triage of UI in women with ICS and ICI algorithms               T. Grigoriadis
   
Impact of female UI and the economic burden and barriers to incontinence care in Mediterranean countries      D. Rizk
Urodynamic studies of UI in women: when and why?                 M. Serati
Discussion

09.00
09.20
09.40
10.10

Session 7 | Management of Female Urinary Incontinence [UI] | Chairs: Themos Grigoriadis, Maurizio Serati11.15-12.40

10.45 COFFEE BREAK

Evidence-based surgical management of female stress UI : an update    V. Napolitano
New therapeutic modalities for management of the Overactive Bladder Syndrome (OAB) in women G. Del Popolo
Conservative treatment of POP and stress UI      M. Torella
Conclusions and CME Evaluation Questionnaire     Diaa Rizk, Mario Montuori

11.15

11.35
11.55
12.15

Lecture | Introduction: Biagio Adile

10.15        Non-invasive procedures for esthetic and functional rejuvenation of external female genital organs                              E. Fasola

11.35

11.50
Therapeutic innovations in the treatment of chronic pelvic pain      M. Cervigni
Discussion


